

USER MANUAL



(2014/53/EU art. 10-8)

(a) Frequency Range; 2402-2480 MHz

(b) Maximum radio-frequency power; 20mW (EIRP)

(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity)

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO3188 complies with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China



CE	MOB, PO-BOX 644, 6710BP (NL)			
	LOT: XXXXX			
	Lithium-ion	18650	3.7V	1800mAh
	41.1g			B

Note:

1 x 3.7V, 1800mAh battery included

MO3188

EN

Wireless speaker



1. Power button
2. + button
3. - button
4. Type-C port
5. LED indicator
6. Carabiner

Specifications:

Wireless version: 5.4

Input: DC 5V

Battery capacity: 1800mAh/6.66Wh

Operation distance of speaker: Up to 10m

Instructions:

1. Power On: Long press the power button to turn on the speaker.
2. Wireless Pairing: Search and select "MO3188" in your device's wireless list to connect. A prompt tone will sound and the blue indicator will stay lit when pairing is successful.
3. Power Off: Long press the power button to turn off the speaker.
4. Short press "+" button: Next track; Long press: Volume up (prompt tone at maximum volume).
5. Short press "-" button: Previous track; Long press: Volume down (prompt tone at minimum volume).
6. Short press power button: Play / Pause music.

How to charge the device:

1. Use the supplied cable to connect to a suitable power source for charging.
2. Charging: Red indicator stays lit.
3. Fully charged: Indicator turns off.

How to replace battery:

1. Open the cover of battery compartment with a screwdriver.
2. Install the battery in correct polarity.
3. Close the cover with a screwdriver.

**Warnings:**

1. Do not expose to rain or damp environments.
2. Avoid dropping to prevent serious damage.
3. Do not disassemble or repair yourself.
4. Keep away from heat sources.

5. Keep out of reach of children.

DE

Wireless Lautsprecher



1. Ein-/Aus-Taste
2. +-Taste
3. —Taste
4. Typ-C-Anschluss
5. LED-Anzeige
6. Karabinerhaken

Technische Daten:

Wireless Version: 5.4

Eingangsspannung: 5 V Gleichstrom

Akkukapazität: 1800 mAh/6,66 Wh

Reichweite des Lautsprechers: bis zu 10 m

Anleitung:

1. Einschalten: Halten Sie den Ein-/Aus-Schalter gedrückt, um den Lautsprecher einzuschalten.
2. Wireless Kopplung: Suchen Sie in der WLAN-Liste Ihres Geräts nach „MO3188“ und wählen Sie diesen Eintrag aus, um eine Verbindung herzustellen. Bei erfolgreicher Kopplung ertönt ein

Signalton und die blaue LED leuchtet dauerhaft.

3. Ausschalten: Halten Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste gedrückt, um den Lautsprecher auszuschalten.
4. „+“-Taste kurz drücken: Nächster Titel; lang drücken: Lautstärke erhöhen (Signalton bei maximaler Lautstärke).
5. „-“-Taste kurz drücken: Vorheriger Titel; lang drücken: Lautstärke verringern (Signalton bei minimaler Lautstärke).
6. Ein-/Aus-Taste kurz drücken: Musik abspielen/pausieren.

So laden Sie das Gerät auf:

1. Schließen Sie das Gerät zum Aufladen mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel an eine geeignete Stromquelle an.
2. Aufladen: Die rote Anzeige leuchtet.
3. Vollständig aufgeladen: Die Anzeige erlischt.

Austausch der Batterie:

1. Öffnen Sie die Abdeckung des Batteriefachs mit einem Schraubendreher.
2. Legen Sie die Batterie mit der richtigen Polarität ein.
3. Schließen Sie die Abdeckung mit einem Schraubendreher.



Warnhinweise:

1. Setzen Sie das Gerät weder Regen noch feuchten Umgebungen aus.
2. Vermeiden Sie Stürze, um schwere Schäden zu verhindern.

3. Zerlegen oder reparieren Sie das Gerät nicht selbst.
4. Halten Sie es von Wärmequellen fern.
5. Bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

FR

Enceinte sans fil



1. Bouton d'alimentation
2. Bouton +
3. Bouton -
4. Port Type-C
5. Voyant LED
6. Mousqueton

Caractéristiques techniques:

Version sans fil : 5.4

Alimentation : 5 V CC

Capacité de la batterie : 1800 mAh / 6,66 Wh

Portée de l'enceinte : jusqu'à 10 m

Instructions:

1. Mise en marche : appuyez longuement sur le bouton d'alimentation pour allumer l'enceinte.
2. Appairage sans fil : recherchez et sélectionnez « MO3188 » dans la liste des appareils sans fil de votre appareil pour vous connecter. Un signal sonore retentit et le voyant bleu reste allumé lorsque l'appairage est réussi.

3. Mise hors tension : appuyez longuement sur le bouton d'alimentation pour éteindre l'enceinte.
4. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton « + » : piste suivante ; appuyez longuement : augmentation du volume (signal sonore au volume maximum).
5. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton « - » : piste précédente ; appuyez longuement : baisse du volume (signal sonore au volume minimum).
6. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton d'alimentation : lecture / pause de la musique.

Comment charger l'appareil:

1. Utilisez le câble fourni pour connecter l'appareil à une source d'alimentation appropriée afin de le charger.
2. Chargement : le voyant rouge reste allumé.
3. Chargement terminé : le voyant s'éteint.

Comment remplacer la pile:

1. Ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment à pile à l'aide d'un tournevis.
2. Insérez la pile en respectant la polarité.
3. Refermez le couvercle à l'aide d'un tournevis.



Avertissements:

1. Ne pas exposer à la pluie ni à des environnements humides.
2. Éviter de faire tomber l'appareil afin de prévenir tout dommage grave.
3. Ne pas démonter ni réparer soi-même.
4. Tenir à l'écart de toute source de chaud.
5. Garder hors de portée des enfants.

ES

Altavoz Inalámbrico



1. Botón de encendido
2. Botón "+"
3. Botón "-"
4. Puerto tipo C
5. Indicador LED
6. Mosquetón

Especificaciones:

Versión inalámbrica: 5,4

Entrada: CC 5 V

Capacidad de la batería: 1800 mAh/6,66 Wh

Distancia de funcionamiento del altavoz: hasta 10 m

Instrucciones:

1. Encendido: Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido para encender el altavoz.
2. Vinculación inalámbrica: Busque y seleccione "MO3188" en la lista de dispositivos inalámbricos de su dispositivo para conectarse. Cuando el emparejamiento se haya realizado correctamente, sonará un tono de aviso y el indicador azul permanecerá encendido.
3. Apagado: Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido para apagar el altavoz.
4. Pulse brevemente el botón "+": siguiente pista; Mantener

pulsado: subir volumen (tono de aviso al volumen máximo).

5. Pulse brevemente el botón "-": pista anterior; Mantener pulsado: bajar volumen (tono de aviso al volumen mínimo).
6. Pulse brevemente el botón de encendido: Reproducir / pausar la música.

Cómo cargar el dispositivo:

1. Utilice el cable suministrado para conectarlo a una fuente de alimentación adecuada para la carga.
2. Carga: El indicador rojo permanece encendido.
3. Carga completa: El indicador se apaga.

Cómo cambiar las pilas:

1. Abra la tapa del compartimento de la pila con un destornillador.
2. Instale la pila con la polaridad correcta.
3. Cierre la tapa con un destornillador.



Advertencias:

1. No lo exponga a la lluvia ni a ambientes húmedos.
2. Evite dejarlo caer para prevenir daños graves.
3. No lo desmonte ni lo repare usted mismo.
4. Manténgalo alejado de fuentes de calor.
5. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños.

IT

Speaker wireless



1. Pulsante di accensione
2. Pulsante +
3. Pulsante -
4. Porta Type-C
5. Indicatore LED
6. Moschettone

Specifiche:

Versione wireless: 5.4

Ingresso: DC 5V

Capacità della batteria: 1800mAh/6.66Wh

Distanza operativa dell'altoparlante: fino a 10 m

Istruzioni:

1. Accensione: Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per accendere l'altoparlante.
2. Abbinamento wireless: Cercare e selezionare "MO3188" nell'elenco dei dispositivi wireless per connettersi. Un segnale acustico e l'indicatore blu rimarranno accesi quando l'abbinamento è andato a buon fine.
3. Spegnimento: Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per spegnere l'altoparlante.
4. Pressione breve del pulsante "+": Traccia successiva; Pressione prolungata: Aumenta il volume (segnale acustico al volume massimo).

5. Pressione breve del pulsante "-": Traccia precedente; Pressione prolungata: Diminuisce il volume (segnale acustico al volume minimo).
6. Pressione breve del pulsante di accensione: Riproduci/Metti in pausa la musica.

Come caricare il dispositivo:

1. Utilizzare il cavo in dotazione per collegarlo a una fonte di alimentazione adatta per la ricarica.
2. In carica: L'indicatore rosso rimane acceso.
3. Completamente carico: L'indicatore si spegne.

Come sostituire la batteria:

1. Aprire il coperchio del vano batteria con un cacciavite.
2. Installare la batteria rispettando la corretta polarità.
3. Chiudere il coperchio con un cacciavite.



Avvertenze:

1. Non esporre alla pioggia o ad ambienti umidi.
2. Evitare di far cadere l'apparecchio per prevenire danni gravi.
3. Non smontare o riparare l'apparecchio autonomamente.
4. Tenere lontano da fonti di calore.
5. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

NL

Draadloze luidspreker

1. Aan/uit-knop
2. + knop
3. - knop
4. Type-C-poort
5. LED-indicator
6. Karabijnhaak



Specificaties:

Draadloze versie: 5.4

Input: DC 5V

Accucapaciteit: 1800 mAh/6,66 Wh

Werkbereik van de luidspreker: tot 10 m

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

1. Inschakelen: Houd de aan/uit-knop ingedrukt om de luidspreker in te schakelen.
2. Draadloos koppelen: Zoek en selecteer "MO3188" in de lijst met draadloze apparaten op uw toestel om verbinding te maken. Er klinkt een bevestigingstoon en het blauwe lampje blijft branden wanneer het koppelen is gelukt.
3. Uitschakelen: Druk lang op de aan/uit-knop om de luidspreker uit te schakelen.
4. Kort op de "+"-knop drukken: Volgend nummer; Lang indrukken: Volume omhoog (signaaltoon bij maximaal volume).
5. Kort op de "-"-knop drukken: Vorig nummer; Lang indrukken: Volume omlaag (signaaltoon bij minimaal volume).

6. Kort op de aan/uit-knop drukken: Muziek afspelen / pauzeren.

Het apparaat opladen:

1. Gebruik de meegeleverde kabel om het apparaat aan te sluiten op een geschikte stroombron voor het opladen.
2. Opladen: De rode indicator blijft branden.
3. Volledig opgeladen: De indicator gaat uit.

De batterij vervangen:

1. Open het deksel van het batterijcompartiment met een schroevendraaier.
2. Plaats de batterij met de juiste polariteit.
3. Sluit het deksel met een schroevendraaier.

**Waarschuwingen:**

1. Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan regen of vochtige omgevingen.
2. Laat het apparaat niet vallen om ernstige schade te voorkomen.
3. Demonteer of repareer het apparaat niet zelf.
4. Houd het apparaat uit de buurt van warmtebronnen.
5. Houd het apparaat buiten het bereik van kinderen.

PL

Głośnik bezprzewodowy



1. Włącznik
2. Przycisk +
3. Przycisk -
4. Port typu C
5. Wskaźnik LED
6. Karabińczyk

Specyfikacja:

Wersja bezprzewodowa: 5.4

Wejście: DC 5V

Pojemność baterii: 1800mAh/6.66Wh

Zasięg głośnika: do 10m

Instrukcja:

1. Włączanie: Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania, aby włączyć głośnik.
2. Parowanie bezprzewodowe: Aby nawiązać połączenie, wyszukaj i wybierz pozycję „MO3188” na liście sieci bezprzewodowych w swoim urządzeniu. Po pomyślnym zakończeniu parowania rozlegnie się sygnał dźwiękowy, a niebieska kontrolka pozostanie zapalona.
3. Wyłączanie: Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania, aby wyłączyć głośnik.
4. Krótkie naciśnięcie przycisku „+”: następny utwór; długie naciśnięcie: zwiększenie głośności (sygnał dźwiękowy przy maksymalnej głośności).
5. Krótkie naciśnięcie przycisku „-”: poprzedni utwór; długie

naciśnięcie: zmniejszenie głośności (sygnał dźwiękowy przy minimalnej głośności).

6. Krótkie naciśnięcie przycisku zasilania: odtwarzanie / wstrzymanie odtwarzania muzyki.

Ładowanie urządzenia:

1. Podłącz urządzenie do odpowiedniego źródła zasilania za pomocą dołączonego kabla w celu naładowania.
2. adowanie: czerwona kontrolka pozostaje zapalona.
3. W pełni naładowane: kontrolka gaśnie.

Wymiana baterii:

1. Otwórz pokrywę komory baterii za pomocą śrubokręta.
2. Włóż baterię, zwracając uwagę na prawidłową polaryzację.
3. Zamknij pokrywę za pomocą śrubokręta.



Ostrzeżenia:

1. Nie wystawiać na działanie deszczu ani wilgoci.
2. Należy unikać uderzeń, aby zapobiec poważnym uszkodzeniom.
3. Nie należy samodzielnie demontować ani naprawiać urządzenia.
4. Trzymać z dala od źródeł ciepła.
5. Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.